Interest
rate

US$ US$ US$ US$ US$ US$ US$ US$ %

Financial liabilities

Deposits from
customers 476,491,211 36,823,374 11,589,977 12,283,773 86,543 - - 537,274,878 1.25%

Deposits from banks
and financial
institutions 32,575,449 - 20,900 - - - - 32,596,349 1.20%

Borrowings 9,833,888 - 8,821,080 - - - - 18,654,968 2.93%

Lease liabilities 91,976 203,612 301,379 561,841 2,484,393 8,677 - 3,651,878 4.64%

Other liabilities - - - - - - 5,493,894 5,493,894

518,992,524 37,026,986 20,733,336 12,845,614 2,570,936 8,677 5,493,894 597,671,967

Interest
sensitivity gap (424,497,106) 39,642,460 93,131,418 6,026,270 121,291,230 160,341,107

133,016,383  128,951,762

KHR’000
equivalents - Note 5 (1,729,825,707) 161,543,025 379,510,528 24,557,050 494,261,762 653,390,011

542,041,761  525,478,430

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/ (decreased) equity and profit
or loss by the amounts shown below. The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates,
remain constant.

Profit or loss Equity

100 bp
Increase

100 bp
Decrease

100 bp
Increase

100 bp
Decrease

US$ US$ US$ US$

31 December 2020

Variable rate instruments 3,834,702 (3,834,702) 3,834,702 (3,834,702)
KHR’000 – Note 5 15,511,370 (15,511,370) 15,511,370 (15,511,370)

31 December 2019

Variable rate instruments 3,087,602 (3,087,602) 3,087,602 (3,087,602)
KHR’000 – Note 5 12,581,978 (12,581,978) 12,581,978 (12,581,978)

(ii).  Foreign currency exchange risk

Foreign currency exchange risk is the risk that the value of financial instruments will fluctuate due to changes in foreign
exchange rates.

The Bank has no material exposures to foreign currency exchange risk as it transacts essentially in US Dollars. Therefore,
no sensitivity analysis for foreign currency exchange risk was presented.

Concentration of currency risk

The amounts of financial assets and liabilities, by currency denomination, are as follows:

Denomination
US$ equivalents

31 December 2020 US$ KHR Others Total

Financial assets

Cash equivalents in banks – gross 205,094,296 37,824,610 636,794 243,555,700